



2026:BHC-AUG:20202-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1 CONT. PETITION NO. 655 OF 2016 IN WP/3663/2014

PUNDLIK KERBAJI TADLAPURKAR
VERSUS
NANDAKUMAR AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr R K Jadhavar
AGP for Respondents: Mr P S Patil

...

CORAM : R. M. BORDE & V. K. JADHAV , JJ.

Dated: October 03, 2016

...

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 15.11.2016.

(V.K. JADHAV, J.)

(R. M. BORDE, J.)

...