



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONT. PETITION NO. 655 OF 2016

In

WRIT PETITION 3663 OF 2014

Pundlik Kerbaji TadlapurkarPetitioner/s
V/S
Nandakumar And OthersRespondent/s

Respective counsel for the parties are present.

**CORAM : R. M. BORDE &
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 19th December, 2016

P.C. :

Returnable date is extended. Reissue notice/s to the concerned respondent/s, returnable on 23/01/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)