



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 655 OF 2016
IN WP/3663/2014**

**PUNDLIK KERBAJI TADLAPURKAR
VERSUS
NANDAKUMAR AND OTHERS**

--

None present for petitioner

Mr.V.N.Dankh, Advocate for respondent no.4

--

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : FEBRUARY 06, 2017**

PER COURT :

None present for the petitioner. Stand over to 17.02.2017. If nobody turns up for the petitioner on the next date and steps are not taken against respondent no.3, the petition shall be dismissed.

[SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.]

[T.V. NALAWADE, J.]