



**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

94 CONT. PETITION NO. 655 OF 2016  
IN WP/3663/2014 WITH CA/2325/2017 IN CP/655/2016  
WITH WP/3663/2016

PUNDLIK KERBAJI TADLAPURKAR  
VERSUS  
NANDAKUMAR AND OTHERS

...

AGP for Respondent/State in CP No. 655/16 : Mr.  
A.S.Shinde  
Advocate for petitioner in WP 3663/16 : Mr. P.S.  
Shendurnikar h/f. Mr.S.H. Tripathi  
AGP for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in WP 3663/16 :  
Mrs. A.V. Gondhalekar

...

**CORAM : T.V. NALWADE AND  
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**  
**DATED : February 20, 2017.**

**ORDER :**

Learned counsel Shri. Shendurnikar holding for Shri. Tripathi submitted that Writ Petition No. 3663/2016 is wrongly tagged with Writ Petition No. 3663/2014. So, Writ Petition No. 3663/2016 is to be listed separately.

2. As Advocate Shri. Tripathi has filed leave note, stand over to 3.3.2017.

**[SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.] [T.V. NALWADE, J.]**