



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 655 OF 2016
IN WP/3663/2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2325 OF 2017
IN CP/655/2016

PUNDLIK KERBAJI TADLAPURKAR
VERSUS
NANDAKUMAR AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jadhavar R.K.
AGP for Respondents: Ms. M.N. Ghanekar
Advocate for Respondents Nos.4 and 5 : Ms. Gauri Kulkarni h/f.
Mr. Sachin V. Dankh

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 04.05.2026

PER COURT:

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that nothing survives in this petition. In view of the same, the petition stands disposed of along with pending civil application.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)